

 Regd. Offi. / Works

 VILL. BHAINSA, 22-Km. STONE, MEERUT-MAWANA ROAD,

 P.O. SANDHAN, MAWANA - 250401, U.P. (INDIA)

 Ph. 01233-271137, 271515, 274324, Mob.: 8126131100, 9837790014

 e-mail : accounts@sangalpapers.com, sangalpapers@gmail.com

 sales@sangalpapers.com, website : www.sangalpapers.com

 CIN : L21015UP1980PLC005138

 PAN NO : AACCS4253J

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY OF THE RESOLUTION PASSED IN THE BOARD MEETING OF SANGAL PAPERS LIMITED HELD ON 15TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER,2023 AT THE REGISTERED OFFICE OF THE COMPANY AT MAWANA ON FRIDAY AT 2:30P.M.

"RESOLVED HEREBY BY THE BOARD OF DIRCTORS THAT IN PLACE OF MR. PREM SETHI WHO HAD SHOWN HIS DISINTEREST IN CONTINUING WITH THE CHAIRMANSHIP OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTOR DUE TO EXPIRY OF HIS TERM OF THE OFFICE OF NON-EXECUTIVE INDEPENDENT DIRECTOR FROM THE CONCLUSION OF 43RD AGM HELD ON 24/08/2023, MR. SAPAN SODHI NON-EXECUTIVE INDEPENDENT DIRECTOR HAS BEEN APPOINTED AS THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD WITH EFFECT FROM 16TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2023.

"RESOLVED FURTHER THAT ANY OF THE DIRECTORS OR COMPANY SECRETARY OF THE COMPANY BE AND IS HEREBY AUTHORIZED TO DO ALL SUCH ACTS AND DEEDS AS MAY BE DEEMED NECESSARY TO GIVE EFFECT TO THE ABOVE RESOLUTION."

FOR SANGAL PAPERS LIMITED Digitally signed by ANANT VATS Date: 2023.09.15 16:45:46

+05'30

ANANT VATS

COMPANY SECRETARY

BRANCH : 58-EAST END ENCLAVE, FIRST FLOOR, NEAR RADHU PALACE, OPP. PRIYA DARSHNI VIHAR, LAXMI NAGAR, DELHI - 110 092